City of Lancaster Community Development Block Grant Program  
(CDBG) Funding Allocation Program Amendments 

The City of Lancaster’s Community Development Department’s staff is proposing the following 

Community Development Block Grant funding allocation amendments and transfer of funds.  

• Transfer One Hundred Forty Eight Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($148.15) from 
Account 273.801.5690.717.002 Economic Development Cherokee 
Infrastructure to FY 2020 Economic Development. 

• Transfer Two Hundred Four Dollars and Seventy-Eight Cents ($204.78) from 
Account 273.801.5690.717.019 Economic Development Fairfield Industries